
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 3 0 300 300 100.0%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 506 0 2 0 508 594 85.5%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,865 0 4 0 1,869 1,922 99.7%1,874

Green River Corr. Complex 964 0 1 0 965 982 101.9%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 833 0 3 0 836 914 98.5%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,520 7 1 0 1,528 1,936 81.1%1,883

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 653 0 1 1 655 623 645

KCIW Assessment 63 1 1 0 65 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 716 1 2 1 720 713 104.2%691

Lee Adjustment Center 95 0 0 0 95 869 11.1%859

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 980 1 3 0 984 1,022 99.7%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,180 1 4 0 1,185 1,204 100.4%1,180

Northpoint Training Center 1,238 1 2 0 1,241 1,256 101.2%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 708 0 17 0 725 730 730

Roederer Corr. Complex 502 0 0 0 502 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,210 0 17 0 1,227 1,238 99.1%1,238

Ross- Cash Center 196 0 0 0 196 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 472 0 2 0 474 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 668 0 2 0 670 693 100.0%670

44

Male

1

Female

Total 12,128

917

11,211

12,128

102.9%

90.4%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,298

891

12,407

13,643

913

12,730

12,072 11

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,598 546 3,1442,367 84

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

134 559

1,263 5,593

227 1,944

CONTROLLED INTAKE 693

105 41 146

425

4,330

1,717

CLASS D-EXTENDED 106 801695

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,870 2,317 12,187

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 453 4 457

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 10,323 2,321 12,644

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 24,676 13 74 9 24,772
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