KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 03/29/2018 07:57

FOR: 03/29/2018

REQUESTOR: Connie F Rearden

			Out T	0:				
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	297	0	3	0	300	300	300	100.0%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	506	0	2	0	508	594	594	85.5%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,865	0	4	0	1,869	1,874	1,922	99.7%
Green River Corr. Complex	964	0	1	0	965	947	982	101.9%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	833	0	3	0	836	849	914	98.5%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,520	7	1	0	1,528	1,883	1,936	81.1%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	653	0	1	1	655	623	645	
KCIW Assessment	63	1	1	0	65	68	68	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	716	1	2	1	720	691	713	104.2%
Lee Adjustment Center	95	0	0	0	95	859	869	11.1%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	980	1	3	0	984	987	1,022	99.7%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,180	1	4	0	1,185	1,180	1,204	100.4%
Northpoint Training Center	1,238	1	2	0	1,241	1,226	1,256	101.2%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	708	0	17	0	725	730	730	
Roederer Corr. Complex	502	0	0	0	502	508	508	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,210	0	17	0	1,227	1,238	1,238	99.1%
Ross- Cash Center	196	0	0	0	196	200	200	
Western KY Corr. Complex	472	0	2	0	474	470	493	
Western KY Corr. Complex	668	0	2	0	670	670	693	100.0%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,072	11	44	1	12,128			
				Male	11,211	12,407	12,730	90.4%
				Female	917	891	913	102.9%
				Total	12,128	13,298	13,643	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	693	2,367	84	2,598	546	3,144			
PENDING					134	559			
CLASS D PROGRAM					1,263	5,593			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					227	1,944			
CLASS D-EXTENDED					106	801			
OTHER					41	146			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					2,317	12,187			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES					4	457			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES					2,321	12,644			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	24,676	13	74	9	24,772		